The College does not trade in foreign currency. The College is exposed to interest rate risk through
cash deposited in interest bearing accounts. Details have been disclosed in the liquidity and interest
risk tables. The College does not undertake any hedging in relation to interest risk.

82

Queensland College of Teachers
Notes To and Forming Part of the Financial Statements

 for the year ended 31 December 2021

  Page 24

21  Financial Instruments (continued)

(f)  Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the outcome to profit and loss if interest
rates would change -0.5% to +1% (2020: +/-1%) from the year end rates applicable to the College’s
financial assets and liabilities. With all other variables held constant, the College would have a deficit
surplus and equity range of between ($58,475) to $116,951 (2020: $110,945). This is attributable to
the College’s exposure to variable interest rates on its cash invested.

 2021 Interest Rate Risk
Financial Instruments

Carrying
Amount

  -0.5% +1%
  Profit

‘000
Equity
‘000

Profit
‘000

Equity
‘000

Financial Assets
Cash 11,695,120 (58) (58) 117 117
Overall effect on
operating result and
equity

 (58) (58) 117 117

 2020 Interest Rate Risk
Financial Instruments

Carrying
Amount

  -1% +1%
  Profit

‘000
Equity
‘000

Profit
‘000

Equity
‘000

Financial Assets
Cash 11,094,530 (110) (110) 110 110
Overall effect on
operating result and
equity

(110) (110) 110 110

Fair value

The College does not recognise any financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value. The fair value
of receivables and payables is assumed to approximate the value of the original transaction less any
impairment.

22 Accumulated Surplus

In considering the College’s equity position, reference is made to the following significant events:

Criminal history Checks
The College has an obligation at its own expense to conduct Criminal History Checks for teachers seeking
to renew their registration, six months prior to the termination of their initial 5-year registration period.